

## Become an RACV Member

Join RACV and you'll receive access to a range of benefits like:



### YEARS OF MEMBERSHIP DISCOUNT

Enjoy discounts of up to 20% on selected products, when you stay with us for longer.\*



### MULTI-POLICY DISCOUNTS

Save up to 10% on each policy when you take out more than one eligible RACV Insurance policy.\*



### MEMBER BENEFITS

Access discounts and exclusive offers from our network of partners across Australia.



### ENJOY 25% OFF ACCOMMODATION

When you book direct at any RACV Resorts in Victoria, Queensland and Tasmania.



### EXPERT ADVICE

On everything from motoring to holidays, finance and home services.

Q [racv.com.au/membership](https://racv.com.au/membership)

## Contact us

13 72 28

[racv.com.au](https://racv.com.au)

or visit an RACV store

### Claims Assistance

13 19 03

### Royal Automobile Club of Victoria (RACV) Ltd

ABN 44 004 060 833

Level 7, 485 Bourke Street

Melbourne VIC 3000



# Caravan Insurance

Cover for touring caravans and trailers.

#### Terms and Conditions

The information provided is general advice only. Before making any decisions please consider your own circumstances and the Product Disclosure Statement and Target Market Determinations. For copies, visit [racv.com.au](https://racv.com.au). As distributor, RACV Insurance Services Pty Ltd AFS Licence No. 230039 receives commission for each policy sold or renewed. Products issued by Insurance Manufacturers of Australia Pty Ltd ABN 93 004 208 084 AFS Licence No. 227678.

\*The Multi-Policy Discount and Years of Membership Benefits exclude Travel, Business and Farm Insurance products. To qualify for the Multi-Policy Discount, you must hold two eligible RACV Insurance policies. For further details, see the Premium, Excess and Discounts guide at [racv.com.au](https://racv.com.au). Discounts will only be applied until any applicable minimum premium is reached. On renewal, any increases or decreases in your premium may be limited by factors such as your previous year's premium. You may not save more with more eligible policies and by staying with RACV Insurance longer if a minimum premium is reached, or limits have been applied to increases or decreases in your premium.

619505 12/23



A lot can happen when you're out on the road. So, it pays to be prepared for the unexpected\*. How ever far you travel, you can still seek adventure knowing you're covered with RACV Caravan or Trailer Insurance.

## RACV Caravan Insurance

Cover for the unexpected bumps in the road.

### EMERGENCY REPAIRS

Get up to \$500 to make emergency repairs if you're involved in an insured emergency event<sup>^</sup>.

### EMERGENCY TRANSPORT AND ACCOMMODATION

Some cover for emergency transport and accommodation if your caravan or trailer can't be used after an insured event and you're over 100km from home.

### SAFE TRANSPORTATION FOR A TOURING VAN

Need a tow after an insured incident? We have agreed to cover towing for your caravan or trailer to the nearest recommended repairer, or to a safe place, for no extra cost.

### CONTENTS COVER

Your touring or onsite caravan policy includes \$1,000 automatic contents cover and the option to increase it. A \$500 limit applies for certain items or categories.

### Your policy covers you for:

- Storm, hail, flood and fire.
- Theft or attempted theft.
- Accidental or malicious damage.
- Liability cover of up to \$20 million (incl. GST).
- You can extend coverage to your annexe for an additional premium.

### New for new replacement

If your touring caravan or trailer is written off within its first 24 months and we have agreed to pay your claim, your policy may provide a like-for-like replacement, if available in Australia. If a suitable replacement can't be found, or the loss occurs outside the 2-year cover period, your claim will be settled for the insured amount listed on your certificate of insurance.

**For RACV Onsite Caravan Insurance please refer to [racv.com.au](http://racv.com.au)**

This is only a summary of some inclusions for RACV Touring Caravan and Trailer Insurance Policies. Refer to the relevant Product Disclosure Statement for specific terms, conditions, limitations and exclusions.

\*Following a listed event we insure.

^Receipts must be kept and provided.

